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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2451
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2003
AUTOMATIC PLATFORM TICKET VENDING MACHINE
ANANTA NAYAK

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the name of the stations where automatic platform ticket vending machines are presently installed;

(b) whether the Government have a proposal to install automatic platform ticket vending machines in all the major stations in the country;

(c) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(d) the time by which the said machines are likely to be installed at all railway stations ?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI BANDARU DATTATRAYA)

(a) Automatic platform ticket vending machines have been installed at Chennai Central and Coimbatore Railway stations of Southern Railway in Tamil Nadu recently.

(b) to (d): Provision of platform ticket vending machines is a part of on-going process of improvement in ticketing system and no time frame can be set for its completion.
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